OP \$65.00 4278644

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM463838 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sea World, Inc.		03/01/2018	Corporation: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sea World, LLC	
Street Address:	Calle Diana 36	
Internal Address:	Centro de Distribucion Amelia	
City:	Guaynabo	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00936	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4278644	LABUENAPESCA
Registration Number:	4856396	RESORTBAY FISH & SEAFOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 1: 400 7th St., N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Leesa N. Weiss
SIGNATURE:	/Leesa N. Weiss/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=T39012US0 signed assignment#page1.tif source=T39012US0 signed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0529

900441041

source=T39012US0 signed assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0530

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sea World, Inc., a Puerto Rico corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), located at Centro de Distribucion Amelia, Calle Diana 36, Guaynabo, Puerto Rico 00936, adopted and used the trademarks identified on the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "Trademarks"), and was the owner of the United States trademark registrations for same (hereinafter, "Trademark Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, effective August 1, 2015, Sea World, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Puerto Rico, located at Centro de Distribucion Amelia, Calle Diana 36, Guaynabo, Puerto Rico 00936 (hereinafter "Assignee") acquired all right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Trademarks from Assignor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Trademarks, and the Trademark Registrations therefor; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of such Trademarks and Trademark Registrations be made of record.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms, *nunc pro tunc*, that, as of August 1, 2015, it sold, assigned, set over and transferred to said Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademarks, and the Trademark Registrations therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by

TRADEMARK REEL: 006281 FRAME: 0531 for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

By:

Eric Charak President

Date: MARCH 1 ST . 2018

ACTIONITH BS9

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person executed the instrument.

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL

RECIBO DE PAGO

Notary Public



Exhibit A

Mark

Registration No.

Goods

4,278,644

processed and frozen fish and seafood



4,856,396

processed and frozen fish and seafood

.3.